INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PATNA



JULY 2018

Fee structure for M. Sc students selected through JAM (First Semester) 2018-19

<u>batch</u>

SI. No.	Items	Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)
01.	Admission fee	One Time	150
02.	Grade Card Fee	One Time	150
03.	Provisional Certificate Fee	One Time	100
04.	Medical Examination Fee	One Time	100
05.	Student Welfare Fund	One Time	200
06.	Identity Card Fee	One Time	50
07.	Tuition Fee *	Per Semester	3,000
08.	Examination Fee	Per Semester	350
09.	Registration / Enrolment Fee	Per Semester	200
10.	Gymkhana Fee	Per Semester	500
11.	Medical Fee	Per Semester	100
12.	Institute Caution Money	One Time (Refundable)	2,000
13.	Library Caution Money	One Time (Refundable)	2,000
14.	Alumni Subscription	One Time	500
15.	Training and Placement Fee	One Time	1000
16.	Festival Fee	Per Semester	250
17.	Publication Fee	Per Semester	100
18.	Lab and Computational charges	Per Semester	500
19.	Establishment charges	Per Semester	500
20.	Student Benevolence Fund	Per Semester	100
21.	Hostel Admission Fee **	One Time	400
22.	Hostel Rent **	Per Semester	500
23.	Hostel Development Fund **	Per Semester	500
24.	Fan, Electricity/Water Charges **	Per Semester	1,500
25.	Hall Caution Money **	One Time (Refundable)	1,000
26.	Student Welfare Fund	Per Semester	50
27.	Transport Charges	Per Semester	600
Total (1	to 27) for General/OBC Category – Wit	h Hostel related fee / deposit	16,400
Total (1	to 27) for SC / ST Category – With Hos	tel related fee / deposit	13,400
	ated Collections for all hosteller studer	nts	
S. No.	Items	Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)
28.	Mess Deposit	One Time (Refundable)	1,500
29.	Hall Mess Establishment Charges	One Time	1,000
Total (28	2,500		
Total (1	18,900		
Total (1	15,900		
*SC / ST			

** means fees related to hostel/hall

*** (-) Advance Fee deposit during JAM 2018 counseling [Excluding Counseling Fee, if any]

1. Medical insurance Premium **Rs. 619** (tentative) should be deposited once a year separately.

2. The hostellers have to pay Mess Charges of Rs. 13,066/- (on advance basis) per semester separately.

3. Payment should be made through the Link:

https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corpID=595859

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PATNA



JULY 2018

Fee Structure of M. Sc. Programme (Second Semester onwards)

S. No.	Items	Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)
1	Tuition Fee*	Per Semester	3,000
2.	Examination Fee	Per Semester	350
3.	Registration/ Enrolment Fee	Per Semester	200
4.	Gymkhana Fee	Per Semester	500
5.	Medical Fee	Per Semester	100
6.	Festival Fee	Per Semester	250
7.	Publication Fee	Per Semester	100
8.	Lab and Computational charges	Per Semester	500
9.	Establishment charges	Per Semester	500
10.	Student Benevolence Fund	Per Semester	100
11.	Hostel Development Fund**	Per Semester	500
12.	Hostel Rent**	Per Semester	500
13.	Fan, Electricity and Water Charges**	Per Semester	1500
14.	Student Welfare Fund	Per Semester	50
15.	Transport Charges	Per Semester	600
Total (1	8,750		
Total (1	5,750		
*SC / S1	students are not required to pay Tuition	Fees	
** mean	s fees related to hostel/hall		

1. Medical insurance Premium Rs. 619 (tentative) should be deposited once a year separately.

2. The hostellers have to pay Mess Charges of Rs. 13,066/- (on advance basis) per semester separately.

3. Payment should be made through the Link: https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corpID=595859



M. Sc students selected through JAM (First Semester) 2017-18 batch

SI. No.	Items	Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)
01.	Admission fee	One Time	150
02.	Grade Card Fee	One Time	150
03.	Provisional Certificate Fee	One Time	100
04.	Medical Examination Fee	One Time	100
05.	Student Welfare Fund	One Time	200
06.	Identity Card Fee	One Time	50
07.	Tuition Fee *	Per Semester	3,000
08.	Examination Fee	Per Semester	35(
09.	Registration / Enrolment Fee	Per Semester	200
10.	Gymkhana Fee	Per Semester	500
11.	Medical Fee	Per Semester	100
12.	Institute Caution Money	One Time (Refundable)	2,000
13.	Library Caution Money	One Time (Refundable)	2,000
14.	Alumni Subscription	One Time	500
15.	Training and Placement Fee	One Time	1000
16.	Festival Fee	Per Semester	250
17.	Publication Fee	Per Semester	100
18.	Lab and Computational charges	Per Semester	500
19.	Establishment charges	Per Semester	500
20.	Student Benevolence Fund	Per Semester	100
21.	Hostel Admission Fee **	One Time	400
22.	Hostel Rent **	Per Semester	500
23.	Hostel Development Fund **	Per Semester	500
24.	Fan, Electricity/Water Charges **	Per Semester	1,500
25.	Hall Caution Money **	One Time (Refundable)	1,000
26.	Student Welfare Fund	Per Semester	50
27.	Transport Charges	Per Semester	600
Total (1	to 27) for General/OBC Category - Wi	th Hostel related fee / deposit	16,400
	to 27) for SC / ST Category - With Hos		13,400
	lated Collections for all hosteller stude		
S. No.		Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)
28.	Mess Deposit	One Time (Refundable)	1,500
29.	Hall Mess Establishment Charges	One Time	1,000
30.	Mess Charges (On Advance basis)	Per semester	12,000
Total (2	14,500		
Total (1	30,900		
Total (1 to 30) for SC / ST Category – With mess related fee / deposit			27,900
*SC / ST	students are not required to pay Tuition	Fees	
** mean	s fees related to hostel/hall		
	dvance Fee deposit during JAM 2017 counse	ling [Excluding Counseling Eee, if an	.1

*** (-) Advance Fee deposit during JAM 2017 counseling [Excluding Counseling Fee, if any]

Medical insurance Premium Rs. 619.00 should be deposited once a year.



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PATNA

Detailed Fee Structure of M. Sc. Programme

(Second Semester onwards) 2017 batch

S. No.	Items	Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)		
1	Tuition Fee*	Per Semester	3,000		
2.	Examination Fee	Per Semester	350		
3.	Registration/ Enrolment Fee	Per Semester	200		
4.	Gymkhana Fee	Per Semester	500		
5.	Medical Fee	Per Semester	100		
6.	Festival Fee	Per Semester	250		
7.	Publication Fee	Per Semester	100		
8.	Lab and Computational charges	Per Semester	500		
9.	Establishment charges	Per Semester	500		
10.	Student Benevolence Fund	Per Semester	100		
11.	Hostel Development Fund**	Per Semester	500		
12.	Hostel Rent**	Per Semester	500		
13.	Fan, Electricity and Water Charges**	Per Semester	1500		
14.	Student Welfare Fund	Per Semester	50		
15.	Transport Charges	Per Semester	600		
Total (1	8,750				
Total (1	5,750				
M		4-			
S. No.	lated Collections for all hosteller studer Items		Amount (Do.)		
		Periodicity	Amount (Rs.)		
16.	Mess Charges (On Advance basis)	Per semester	12,000		
Total (1	o)		12,000		
Total (1	20,750				
Total (1	17,750				
*SC / ST students are not required to pay Tuition Fees					
	** means fees related to hostel/hall				

Medical insurance Premium Rs. 619.00 should be deposited once a year.